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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University Amravati

Scheme of teaching, learning &Examination leading to the Degree Bachelor of Commerce ( Accounting & Finance) (Three Years -Six Semesters Degree Course-

Subjects

English (DSC)

Business
Communication
Skill in English
(AEC)
LANG-II (DSC)

Business
Communication Skill
in Language-11 (AEC)

Financial
Accounting I
(DSO)
Investment
Management
(DSO)
Business
Economics (DSC)
Generic Open
Elective Course
(GEOCQ)

Induction Programme

Total

Subject Code Teaching Period Per week

BAF-01

BAF-02

BAF-03

BAF-03

BAF-04

BAF-05

BAF-06

BAF-07

30 Hrs (one Week) at the beginning
semester one only

L: Lecture, T: Tutorial, P: Practical

* Regular Teaching for Compulsory English-04 periods/wk, 01 Tutorial /wk for a batch of 20 students

C.B.C.S)B. Com Part-I ( Accounting & Finance)Semester- I

Teaching & Learning Scheme

04

03

05

05

05

02

Total

04

01*

03

01

05

05

05

02

26

Theory/
Tutorial

04

01

03

01

04

04

04

02

Credits

Practical

Total

04

01

03

01

04

04

04

02

01

24

Duration
of
Exams
Hrs.

03

03

03

03

03

Theory
+ M.C.Q
External

60+20

60+20

60+20

60+20

60+20

Examination & Evaluation Scheme

Maximum Marks

Skill
Enhancem

Practical

ent Module Internal

Internal

20

25

20 -

20

20

20

College Level Evaluation

External

Total
Marks

100

25

100

25

100

100

100

50

600

Minimum

Marks

40

10

40

10

40

40

40

20



Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University Amravati
Scheme of teaching, learning &Examination leading to the Degree Bachelor of Commerce( Accounting & Finance) (Three Years ... Six Semesters Degree Course-
C.B.C.S)B. Com Part-I ( Accounting & Finance)Semester-I1

Teaching & Learning Scheme Duration Examination & Evaluation Scheme
of Exams
Hrs.
Maximum Marks
Teaching Period Per week . Minimum Passing
Sr. Subjects Subject Credits
No Code Theory/ Practical Total Theory Skill Practical Total Marks Grade
Tutorial + M.C.Q | Enhancement Marks
- T P Tou! Module Intern | External
External al
Internal
1 | English (DSC) e | a | - | - | w 04 - 04 03 60+20 A . - 100 40 P
2 Business BAF-IL | - | 1| - | o1 01 . 01 . . B 25 . 25 10 0
Communication
Skill in English
(AEC)
3 LANG-II (DSC) BAF-12 03 - - 03 03 - 03 03 60+20 20 - - 100 40 p
4 | Communication Skill BAF-12 - 1 _ 01 01 i - 01 - -- - 25 - 25 10 p
in LANG-II (AEC)
S | Financial Accounting II BAF-13 05 - - 05 04 - 04 03 60+20 20 --- --- 100 40 o]
(DSC)
6 Business BAF-14 05 - _ 05 04 - 04 03 60+20 20 - -- 100 40 p
Mathematics
(DSC)
7 Business BAF-15 05 - _ 05 04 - 04 03 60+20 20 - - 100 40 p
Environment
(DSC)
10 Generic Open BAF-27 2 ) ) 2 2 - 2 College Level Evaluation 50 20
Elective II- P
(GOEC)
Total 26 23 600

L: Lecture, T: Tutorial, P: Practical

1. Regular Teaching for Compulsory English-04 periods/wk, 01 Tutorial /wk for a batch of 20 students



